
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037456-2023 

Tender

ID6066 - Airfield Framework

MAG Airport Limited

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-037456

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0428a2  

Published 20 December 2023, 12:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

MAG Airport Limited 

Procurement Department, 3rd Floor Olympic House, Manchester 

Manchester

M90 1QX

Contact

Stuart D'Henin

Email

info.procurement@magairports.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037456-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037456-2023
mailto:info.procurement@magairports.com


Page 2 to 13

NUTS code

UKZZZ - Extra-Regio NUTS 3

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.machesterairports.com

Buyer's address

https://www.magairports.com/our-expertise/doing-business-with-us/procurement-and-
contracts/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://redirect.transaxions.com/events/kqYPn

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://redirect.transaxions.com/events/kqYPn

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Aviation / Airport Services 

https://www.machesterairports.com
https://www.magairports.com/our-expertise/doing-business-with-us/procurement-and-contracts/
https://www.magairports.com/our-expertise/doing-business-with-us/procurement-and-contracts/
http://redirect.transaxions.com/events/kqYPn
http://redirect.transaxions.com/events/kqYPn


Page 3 to 13

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ID6066 - Airfield Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45235000 - Construction work for airfields, runways and manoeuvring surfaces

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Manchester Airport Group (MAG) are looking to appoint partners who can support the
delivery of future Airfield investment to support the rehabilitation, renewal and growth of
MAGs Critical Airfield Asset Base. The MAG partnership is anticipated to be the primary
route to market to support the delivery of MAG?s 5-8 year Capital Investment programme.

MAG anticipate the appointment of key consultants & contractors to develop and establish a
collaborative, engaged and dynamic partnership, built on a culture of openess, transparency
and a shared commitment to deliver the Capital Pipeline

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £548,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Design Survey, Monitor, Prioritise, RIBA 1-2 Design, RIBA 3-4 Design, Client Design



Page 4 to 13

Guardianship

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71322000 - Engineering design services for the construction of civil engineering works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKZZZ - Extra-Regio NUTS 3

Main site or place of performance

Manchester Airport, East Midlands Airport and Stanstead Airport 

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Asset condition surveys to support Capex Investment decisions Rehab and Renewals

Principle Designer Provide RIBA 1,2 early concept design to support Capex Plan

Develop RIBA 3, 4 detail design for specific packages, as required

Provide RIBA 5 design Guardianship, as required

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £51,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date



Page 5 to 13

1 July 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

PQ Concrete Major Rehabilitation Works

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45235000 - Construction work for airfields, runways and manoeuvring surfaces

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKZZZ - Extra-Regio NUTS 3

Main site or place of performance

Manchester Airport, East Midlands Airport and Stanstead Airport 



Page 6 to 13

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The complete Construction of or Rehabilitation of Airside infrastructure including Taxiways,
Stands, aprons and Runways with Pavement Quality Concrete in accordance with the
Defence Infrastructure Organisation Specification 033 at MAN, EMA and STN.?

Design RIBA 3-4 capability

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £185,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 July 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description



Page 7 to 13

II.2.1) Title

Asphalt Major Rehabilitation Works

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45235000 - Construction work for airfields, runways and manoeuvring surfaces

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKZZZ - Extra-Regio NUTS 3

Main site or place of performance

Manchester Airport, East Midlands Airport and Stanstead Airport 

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The complete Construction of or Rehabilitation of Airside infrastructure including Taxiways,
Stands, aprons and Runways with Marshall Asphalt in accordance with the Defence
Infrastructure Organisation Specification 13 at MAN, EMA and STN

Design RIBA 3-4 capability

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £81,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date



Page 8 to 13

1 July 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

AGL Install Installation of electrical Cabling infrastructure to support Aeronautical Ground
Lighting (AGL)

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45235110 - Construction work for airfields

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKZZZ - Extra-Regio NUTS 3

Main site or place of performance

Manchester Airport, East Midlands Airport and Stanstead Airport 



Page 9 to 13

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The removal, replacement, upgrading and maintenance of AGL systems, lighting and
infrastructure at MAN, EMA and STN

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £44,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 July 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Renewals Planned Renewals / Reactive Support



Page 10 to 13

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45235110 - Construction work for airfields

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKZZZ - Extra-Regio NUTS 3

Main site or place of performance

Manchester Airport, East Midlands Airport and Stanstead Airport 

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Complete Planned Renewals currently delivered under the Hotspots annual award through
SMW Framework. MAN Monthly closures, EMA Nov & March, STN Provide call out facilitate
to introduce reliance to the uptime of the Airfield.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £185,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 July 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 11 to 13

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

The framework will use NEC 4 Professional Service Contract (PSC) & Engineering
Construction Contract (ECC)

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 12 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

26 January 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 13 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

MAG Airport Limited

3rd Floor Olympic House

Manchester

M90 1QX

Email

info.procurement@magairports.com

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:info.procurement@magairports.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T21:25:39+0100
	TCPDF




